

YBL/CS/2023-24/102

September 29, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Symbol: YESBANK

BSE Limited

Corporate Relations Department P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532648

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the intimation dated September 29, 2023 received from Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Bank i.e. KFin Technologies Ltd., regarding loss of share certificate(s).

We request you to kindly take this on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For YES BANK LIMITED

For Shivanand R. Shettigar Company Secretary

Encl: As above



Ref No.: KFPL/NSE /2023/ : 29/09/2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE) Exchange Plaza 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certificate of Yes Bank Limited.

This is to bring your kind notice that instructions of stop transfer received by us against the following shares as the shareholders had requested us for issue of duplicate share certificates. The details are given below:

s.no	FOLIO	NAME	CERT NO	DIST FROM	DIST TO	SHARES
01	YES950441	BHADJA DARSHAN	412010	2062726441	2062726492	52
02	YES950436	BHADJA DARSHAN	412005	2062724883	2062725040	158

We will be grateful if you could kindly acknowledge receipt of this communication and confirm having taken the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For KFin Technologies Limited

N Sisinder

Executive

CC To: Yes Bank Limited



Ref No.: KFPL/BSE/2023/ Date: 29/09/2023

BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certificate of Yes Bank Limited.

This is to bring your kind notice that instructions of stop transfer received by us against the following shares as the shareholders had requested us for issue of duplicate share certificates. The details are given below:

S.NO	FOLIO	NAME	CERT NO	DIST FROM	DIST TO	SHARES
01	YES950441	BHADJA DARSHAN	412010	2062726441	2062726492	52
02	YES950436	BHADJA DARSHAN	412005	2062724883	2062725040	158

We will be grateful if you could kindly acknowledge receipt of this communication and confirm having taken the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFin Technologies Limited

N Sisinder Executive

CC To: Yes Bank Limited